4/11/25 Fast Break In Person Business Meeting Notes
Waived the reading of the minutes.

Call for reports

GSR

Kent

This month we concatenated on group/s response to the delegate questionnaire good
attendance at the meeting to discuss them.

Intergroup

Big meeting upcoming

Pat couldn’t attend this meeting m
Mike shared this info.

Treasurer’s report
We barely made rent this month.
Expenses exceeded collections.



Beginning Bank Balance (03.01.2025)

Collections

Pink Can (March 2025)

Seventh Tradition & Literature Collection
Total Collection

Expenses

Zoom Monthly Fee

Phone

Literature Replenishment

In Person Meeting Supplies
Hargrave Rent (April 2025)

5-yr Domain Renewal and 3-month hosting package extension
Coins

Recovery Source (Liability Insurance)
Q4 2024 AA Services Contribution
Total Expenses

Ending Bank Balance (03.31.2025)

Prudent Reserve
Funds Available for Distribution

Q1 2025 Projected Contributions

Intergroup

GSO

SENY

General Svce Meeting (MGS)
Pink Can (QTD)

Total Contribution

Questions re contributions
Does this include contributions online? Yes
Support for service structure.

Can we have a breakdown of contributions of online vs in person? Yes.

7,851.29

109.00
3,192.31
3,301.31

-67.57
-12.09
-27.22

0.00

-3,300.00 s110/day ($85/day Jul & Aug)

0.00
0.00

0.00 Annual Payment due in March

0.00
-3,406.88
7,745.72

7,150.00
595.72

48% 154.43
33% 106.17
1% 35.39

8% 25.74

274.00 63+102+109
595.72 vOTE FOR THIS

Can online members send a check to the group as a whole? Yes
Roll over voting on distributing extra funds. (INCLUDING PINK CAN)

Motion
Rolling it over

Literature

Yoni

Put up poster.

Expenses: coins 30 day 1 year and 2 year,

Do we need a separate line for coins vs literature?
Is delineation important?

We've been great at getting coins to celebrants! Please let us know if there is shortage

in coins.



Institutions rep

5th radiation working group Talking about:
zoom bombers

Safety card reading

Tech committee sub meeting

Adding Big book Meeting to the scrips
9 in favor

0 opposes.

Passes



