

4/11/25 Fast Break In Person Business Meeting Notes

Waived the reading of the minutes.

Call for reports

GSR

Kent

This month we concatenated on group/s response to the delegate questionnaire good attendance at the meeting to discuss them.

Intergroup

Big meeting upcoming

Pat couldn't attend this meeting m

Mike shared this info.

Treasurer's report

We barely made rent this month.

Expenses exceeded collections.

Beginning Bank Balance (03.01.2025)		7,851.29	
Collections			
Pink Can (March 2025)		109.00	
Seventh Tradition & Literature Collection		3,192.31	
Total Collection		3,301.31	
Expenses			
Zoom Monthly Fee		-67.57	
Phone		-12.09	
Literature Replenishment		-27.22	
In Person Meeting Supplies		0.00	
Hargrave Rent (April 2025)		-3,300.00	\$110/day (\$85/day Jul & Aug)
5-yr Domain Renewal and 3-month hosting package extension		0.00	
Coins		0.00	
Recovery Source (Liability Insurance)		0.00	Annual Payment due in March
Q4 2024 AA Services Contribution		0.00	
Total Expenses		-3,406.88	
Ending Bank Balance (03.31.2025)		7,745.72	
Prudent Reserve		7,150.00	
Funds Available for Distribution		595.72	
Q1 2025 Projected Contributions			
Intergroup	48%	154.43	
GSO	33%	106.17	
SENY	11%	35.39	
General Svce Meeting (MGS)	8%	25.74	
Pink Can (QTD)		274.00	63+102+109
Total Contribution		595.72	VOTE FOR THIS

Questions re contributions

Does this include contributions online? Yes

Support for service structure.

Can we have a breakdown of contributions of online vs in person? Yes.

Can online members send a check to the group as a whole? Yes

Roll over voting on distributing extra funds. (INCLUDING PINK CAN)

Motion

Rolling it over

Literature

Yoni

Put up poster.

Expenses: coins 30 day 1 year and 2 year,

Do we need a separate line for coins vs literature?

Is delineation important?

We've been great at getting coins to celebrants! Please let us know if there is shortage in coins.

Institutions rep

5th radiation working group Talking about:

zoom bombers

Safety card reading

Tech committee sub meeting

Adding Big book Meeting to the scrips

9 in favor

0 opposes.

Passes